Ph.: (033) 26623723 (Office) (033) 26527850 (Principal)

## Serampore Girls' College

(Estd.: 1981)
Re-Accredited by NAAC : Grade B (2nd Cycle)

13, T. C. GOSWAMI STREET, SERAMPORE, HOOGHLY. PIN-712 201, WEST BENGAL.

E-mail: serampore\_girls\_college@yahoo.co.in Website: www.seramporegirlscollege.org

Ref. No. ....

Date 15.03,2024,

## **Statutory Declaration under the RTI Act 2005**

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Dr. Soma Roy, Principal, Serampore Girls' College. Website: https://www. https://seramporegirlscollege.org.

Our college is affiliated to the University of Calcutta, Kolkata and aided by Govt. of West Bengal. The College has formed the RTI Cell from 15.3.2020 as per West Bengal Govt. Memo No. ED-1964/2017 dt. 22.09.2017 and approved by the Governing Body in its meeting. It runs as per the rules and regulations made by University of Calcutta and Govt. of West Bengal from time to time. The College comes under "Grant-in-Aid" category; therefore financial transactions are audited by the panelled auditors recommended by the Director of Public Instructions, Education Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal. The college has different Bodies to maintain all types of discipline in the campus. All the cells or committees of the institutions are under Statutory Bodies. The applications under the RTI Act along with a Non-judicial postal stamp for Rs. 10.00 obtained in favor of Principal, Serampore Girls' College, Hooghly. This application may be sent to the State Public Information Officer (SPIO), Serampore Girls' College or handed over in her office. All information about the college is open for the public and it can obtained by citizens of India.

At present no RTI application is pending till date.

Principal

Serampore Girls' College

Principal
Serampore Girls' College
Serampore, Hooget

## **DETAILS I.R.O SPIO & APPELLATE AUTHORITY OF ALL PUBLIC AUTHORITIES**

Name of the Department : Department of Higher Education

SI. No.	Name of the Public Authority ( u/s 2h of the RTI Act) under the	Name of	Details of SPIO [u/s d(2)]		Details of SAPIO [u/s 5(2)]		Details of Appellate Authority [u/s 19(1)]	
	Department Authority with Complete Address	Authority	1) Name and Designation	2) E-mail ID and Mobile Number	Name and     Designation	2) E-mail ID and Mobile Number	Name and     Designation	2) E-mail ID and Mobile Number
01	SERAMPORE GIRLS' COLLEGE	COLLEGE	DR. BIMAL MONDAL ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	<u>bimal.sir69@gmail.com</u> 9062007922	DR. SNIGDHA CHATTOPADHYAY ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	dr.snigdha.chattopadhyay @gmail.com 9339697074	DR. SOMA ROY PRINCIPAL	principal@ seramporegirlscollege.org 9674238715

Principal
Serampore Girls' College
Serampore, Hooghly